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NASDCTEc BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

FY 13-14 

 
 

NASDCTEc President 

Mr. John Fischer 

Deputy Commissioner 

Vermont Agency of Education 

219 North Main Street, Suite 402 

Barre, VT 05641 

Phone: 802-828-0488 

Fax:  802-828-3146 

Email:  john.fischer@state.vt.us 

 

NASDCTEc Vice President 

Mr. Scott Stump 

Assistant Provost for Career & Technical 

Education 

Colorado Community College System 

9101 East Lowry Blvd 

Denver, CO 80230 

Phone: 303-595-1578 

Fax: 720-858-2544 

Email: scott.stump@cccs.edu 

 

Secretary / Treasurer 

Mr. Rod Duckworth 

Chancellor 

Division of Career and Adult Education 

Florida Department of Education 

325 West Gaines Street, Suite 744 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400 

Phone: 850-245-9047 

Fax: 850-245-9065 

Email: rod.duckworth@fldoe.org 

 

NASDCTEc Past President  

Mrs. Marie Barry 

Director 

Office of Career and Technical Education 

New Jersey Department of Education 

P.O. Box 500 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Phone:  609-633-0665 

Fax:  609-984-5347 

Email:  marie.barry@doe.state.nj.us 

 

 

 

 

Ms. June Sanford 

State Director Career and Technical 

Education/Connecticut State  

Department of Education 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, CT  06106 

Phone: 860-713-6765 

Fax: 860-713-7049 

Email: june.sanford@ct.gov 

Region I - Connecticut; Maine;  

Massachusetts; New Hampshire; Rhode  

Island; Vermont 

Term:  July 1, 2011 – June 30, 2014 

 

Mr. Eric Suhr 

Bureau Chief 

Career and Technical Education 

New York State Education Department 

89 Washington Avenue Room 315 EB 

Albany, NY 12234 

Phone: 518-486-1547 

Fax:  518-403-5114 

Email: esuhr@mail.nysed.gov 

Region II - New York; New Jersey; Puerto  

Rico; Virgin Islands 

Term: July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2015 

 

Dr. Lee Burket 

Director, Bureau of Career and Technical 

Education 

Pennsylvania Department of Education 

333 Market Street 11
th

 Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17126 

Phone: 717-787-5530 

Fax: 717-783-6672 

Email: lburket@pa.gov 

Region III - Delaware; District of 

Columbia; Maryland; Pennsylvania; 

Virginia; West Virginia 

Term:  July 1, 2011 – June 30, 2014 
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Ms. Jean Massey 

Associate Superintendent 

Mississippi Department of Education 

Office of Vocational and Workforce 

Development 

359 North West Street, PO Box 771 

Jackson, MS 39205 

Phone:601-359-3090 

Fax: 601-359-6619 

Email: jmassey@mde.k12.ms.us 

Region IV - Alabama; Florida; Georgia;  

Kentucky; Mississippi; North Carolina;  

South Carolina; Tennessee 

Term:  July 1, 2013– June 30, 2016 

 

Ms. Kathleen Cullen 

Provost and Vice President of Student 

Success 

Wisconsin Technical College System 

4622 University Avenue, PO Box 7874 

Madison, WI 53707-7874 

Phone: 608-266-9399 

Fax:  608-266-1285 

Email: Kathleen.cullen@wtcsystem.edu 

Region V - Illinois; Indiana; Minnesota;  

Michigan; Ohio; Wisconsin 

Term:  July 1, 2013 – June 30, 2016 

 

Mr. Eric Spencer 

Director 

College and Career Readiness Bureau 

New Mexico Public Education Department 

120 South Federal Place, Room 207 

Mailing; 300 Don Gaspar 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Phone: 505-827-1808 

Fax: 505-827-1820 

Email: eric.spencer@state.nm.us  

Region VI - Texas; Arkansas; Louisiana;  

Oklahoma; New Mexico 

Term: July 1, 2011 – June 30, 2014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Richard Katt 

State Director 

Career Education 

Nebraska Department of Education 

301 Centennial Mall South 

Lincoln, NE 68509 

Phone: 402-471-4808 

Fax: 402-471-2545 

Email: rich.katt@nebraska.gov 

Region VII - Iowa; Kansas; Missouri;  

Nebraska 

Term:  July 1, 2012– June 30, 2015 

 

Mr. Wayne Kutzer 

State Director 

Department of Career and Technical 

Education 

600 East Boulevard Avenue 

Bismarck, ND 58505 

Phone: 701-328-2259 

Fax:  701-328-1255 

Email: wkutzer@nd.gov 

Region VIII - Colorado; Utah; North  

Dakota; Montana; South Dakota; Wyoming 

Term:  July 1, 2013– June 30, 2016 

 

Mr. Mike Raponi 

Director 

Nevada Department of Education 

Office of Career Technical & Adult 

Education 

755 N. Roop Street Suite 201 

Carson City, NV 89701 

Phone: 775-687-7283 

Fax: 775-687-8636 

Email: mraponi@doe.nv.gov 

Region IX - Arizona; California; Nevada 

Term:  July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2015 
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Ms. Eleni Papadakis  

Executive Director 

Workforce Training & Education 

Coordinating Board 

P.O. Box 43105 

Olympia, WAS 98504 

Phone: 360-753-5662 

Fax:  360-586-5862 

Email:  epapadakis@wtb.wa.gov  

Region X – Alaska; Idaho; Oregon; 

Washington 

Term:  July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2015 

 

Ms. Bernadette Howard 

State Director 

Career and Technical Education 

University of Hawaii 

Lower Campus Road 

Lunalilo Portable 1 

Honolulu, HI  96822-2849 

Phone: 808-956-4791 

Fax:  808-956-9096 

Email:  mbhoward@hawaii.edu 

Region XI - Hawaii; Commonwealth of  

Northern Marianas; Federated States of  

Micronesia; Republic of the Marshall 

Islands; Republic of Palau; Guam;  

American Samoa 

Term: July 1, 2011 – June 30, 2014 

 

Dr. Fran Beauman 

Project Director, Beauman Consulting 

2500 Muirfield Road 

Springfield, IL 62711 

Phone: 217-725-1140 

Email: fran@beaumanconsulting.com 

Associate Member Representative 

Term:  July 1, 2011 – June 30, 2014 

 
 


